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s.N Rollno Name

1 L328 Aawaz Kattel
2 1335 Abhash Pandev
3 L357 Abhishek Mishra
4 1302 Abinash Dhakal
5 L3s2 Alisha kusma
6 1351 Amit Khanal

7 1272 Anish Shakva

8 1269 Anish Shrestha
9 1355 Aniani Raiak

10 1291 Ankit Dahal

tt L276 Ashim Pokharel
t2 1370 Asmita Acharva
13 1305 Atisha Karki

1.4 1310 BabulalTamans
15 L288 Bandana Budthaoa
t6 L3L4 Bashant Rov

t7 7361 Bashundhara Jha

18 L284 Bhabishwar Bhattarai
19 1347 Bhumiswar Kunwar
20 1277 Bibek Sharma
21 1356 Bibhusha Baiasain
22 1355 Bindita Risal

23 1346 Binod Shrestha
24 L28t Bioeen Paraiuli
25 1298 Biplav Dhunsana
26 L286 Biplav Poudel
27 L285 Bishal Lamsal
28 1372 BishalShakva
29 1290 Bishwo Thapa
30 1364 Chiravu Rana

31 L317 Dioa Tamans
32 L344 Dioak Budhakshetri
33 1255 Dipendra Bhatta

34 7354 Dipesh Rai

35 1294 Dipesh Subedi

36 1333 Dipika Yadav

37 1319 Durea Gaihre

38 1259 Gavtri kumari

39 1254 Gvanendra Bhatta

40 1350 Himanshu Ranian

MASTER OF

Tribhuvan University
School of Management
Kirtipur, Kathmandu, Nepal
Tel l 97 7 -1.- 43327 L9, Ot59O7 928
E-mail: mgmt.somtu@gmail.com

s.N Rollno Name
47 7260 lshan Baral
42 !337 lshan Shrestha
43 127L lems Shrestha
44 1267 lharana Saokota
45 1316 liwan Shah
46 L268 luenu Chaudharv
47 1368 Kabita Pandeva
48 1329 Kalam Safi
49 1339 Kiran Yadav
50 1363 Kritika Gurasain
5L L349 Kundan sah kalwar
52 t321 Kusum Tiwari
53 1265 LaxmiSatval
54 L307 Madan Bhandari
55 L3t2 Manisha Neuoane
56 1369 Moon Bohara
57 1301 Mridulata Adhikari
58 1304 Muskan Panta
59 L318 Neha Reemi
60 1258 Nirav Pokhrel
61 L343 Nisha Dhakal
62 1367 Nishan Dawadi
63 1324 Palistha Maharian
64 1309 PallawiShah
55 1348 Prabin Bhandari
66 1.31.L Prachi kathavat
67 1331 Praeva Shahi
68 L297 Prakriti Shrestha
69 1353 Prasan Bhusal
70 L325 Prasanna Dhuneel
7L L327 Prasun Bhandari
72 L283 Pratiksha Bhattarai
73 1313 Priva Gupta
74 1308 Rabin Khatiwada

75 L262 Rahul Dewvedi
76 L299 Rajan Thapa

77 L326 Raiani Dumaru

78 L340 Ramiit Dansaura
79 L292 Renu Chaurasiva

80. 1365 Reshna Rai
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SOMAT -2024 SPRING
Result Published Date: December 21,,2023

The following applicants have been selected from SOMAT written exam held on December 21",

Discussions and lndividual Presentation.
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Result Published Date: December 21,2023
The following applicants have been selected from soMAT written exam held on Decemb er 2r, zo23 for
Group Discussions and lndividual presentation.

s.N Rollno Name
81 1.323 Richa karki
82 1289 Rishika Joshi
83 1359 Rohan Thakur
84 1358 Roiina Thapa
85 L293 Sadhana Khati Chhetri
85 7334 Sadikshva Acharva
87 L347 Sadikshya Basnet
88 L273 Sadikshya Luitel
89 L320 Sagar Patel
90 1338 SambridiThapa
9L 7263 Samiksha Acharva
92 1282 Samriddhi Bhandari
93 1300 Santosh Chalise
94 L279 Sarbesh Paraiuli
95 7287 Saugat Pokharel
95 L274 Sayona Yadav
97 1360 Shova Shiwakoti
98 1371 Shraddha Gvawali
99 1257 Shreesha Shakva
100 1296 Shristi Bhandari
101 1251 Siddhartha Bhattarai
102 L34s SiwaniGupta
103 1295 Sophia Bista
104 1280 Sovika Mainali
105 1250 Sudeep liam
106 1264 Suman Khadka
1,07 1278 Suman Sharma
108 1303 Sumi Baniya
109 1315 Sumitra K.C. Khatri
110 1306 Suraksha Pokhrel
L1.1 1256 Surjab Bhandari
112 1275 Surya Chaudharv
113 7266 Sushma Rai

1_L4 L342 Uma Bajracharya
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SOMAT -aOa4SPRING

Result Published Date: December 2]-, ZO23

The following applicants have been selected from soMAT written exam held on Decembe r 2L,2o23 for Group
Discussion and lndividual Presentation, which is scheduled (mentioned below) at the School of Management,
Kirtipur. Applicants are required to report 30 minutes in advance of the schedule for Group Discussion. The
topic for individual presentation will be provided one hour in advance.

BUSINESS

Group: A
Date: December22,2023
Group Discussion
Time: 7:00 AM - 7:30 AM

lndividual
Presentation

(8:30 AM)

Group: B

Date: December 22,2023
Group Discussion
Time: 7:00 AM - 7:30 AM

Individual
Presentation

(8:30 AM)

Roll No Name RollNo Name
1328 Aawaz Kattel L272 Anish Shakya
1335 Abhash Pandey 1269 Anish Shrestha
L357 Abhishek Mishra .1366 Anjani Rajak
L302 Abinash Dhakal t29L Ankit Dahal
L352 Alisha kusma t276 Ashim Pokharel
1351 Amit Khanal 1370 Asmita Acharya

Group: C

Date: December 22,2023
Group Discussion
Time: 7:00 AM - 7:30 AM

lndividual
Presentation

(8:30 AM)

Group: D

Date: December 22,2023
Group Discussion
Time: 7:30 AM -8:00 AM

!ndividual
Presentation

(9:00AM)

Roll No Name Roll No Name
1305 Atisha Karki 1347 Bhumiswar Kunwar
1310 Babulal Tamane L277 Bibek Sharma
1288 Bandana Budthapa 1356 Bibhusha Baiagain
7374 Bashant Roy 1355 Bindita Risal

1351 Bashundhara Jha L346 Binod Shrestha
1284 Bhabishwar Bhattarai L28t Bipeen Parajuli

Group :E
Date: December 22,2023
Group Discussion
Time: 7:30 AM - 8:00 AM

lndividual
Presentation

(9:00AM)

Group:F
Date: December22,2023
Group Discussion
Time: 7:30 AM - 8:00 AM

!ndividual

Presentation
(9:00AM)

RollNo Name RollNo Name
1298 Biplav Dhungana t3L7 Dipa Tamang
t286 Biplav Poudel 7344 Dipak Budhakshetri
128s lishal Lamsal 1255 Dipendra Bhatta
1372 Bishal Shakya 1354 Dipesh Rai
1290 Bishwo Thapa 1294 Dipesh Subedi
1364 Chirayu Rana 1333 Dipika Yadav

Acting Director
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Group: G
Date: December 22,2023
Group Discussion
Timo'R'OO Al\1 - R'?n AIVI

lndividual
Presentation

(9:30AM)

Group:H
Date: December22,2O23
Group Discussion
Time: 8:00 AM - 8:30 AM

Individual
Presentation

(9:30AM)

RollNo Name Roll No Name

1319 Durga Gaihre L271 Jems Shrestha

7259 Gaytri kumari L267 Jharana Sapkota

1254 Gyanendra Bhatta 1316 Jiwan Shah

1350 Himanshu'Ranjan L268 Jugnu Chaudhary

1260 Ishan Baral 1368 Kabita Pandeya

1337 lshan Shrestha 1329 Kalam Safi

Group: I

Date: December 22,2023
Group Discussion
Time: 8:00 AM - 8:30 AM

lndividual
Presentation

(9:30AM)

0roup:J
)ate: December 22,2023
Group Discussion
time: 10:30 AM - 11:00 AM

lndividual

Presentation
(12:00 N)

Roll No Name RollNo Name

1339 Kiran Yadav L312 Manisha Neupane

1363 Kritika Guragain 1369 Moon Bohara

L349 Kundan sah kalwar '1301 Mridulata Adhikari

L327 Kusum Tiwari 1304 Muskan Panta

1265 Laxmi Satyal 1318 Neha Regmi

1307 Madan Bhandari 7258 Nirav Pokhrel

sroup: K

Date: December 22,2023
Group Discussion
Time: 10:30 AM - 11:00 AM

lndividual
Presentation

(12:00 N)

Group:L
Date: Decemb er a.2, 2023
Group Discussion
Time: 1O:3O AM - 11:OO AM

lndividual
Presentation

(12:00 N)

Roll No Name RollNo Name

1343 Nisha Dhakal 1331 Pragya Shahi

1367 Nishan Dawadi L297 Prakriti Shrestha

1324 Palistha Maharjan 1353 Prasan Bhusal

1309 Pallawi Shah L32s Prasanna Dhungel

1348 Prabin Bhandari L327 Prasun Bhandari

1311 Prachi kathayat 1283 Pratiksha Bhattarai

Group:M
Date: December 22,2023
Group Discussion
Timo' 11'nO AN/l - 11'?O AI\/l

lndividual
Presentation
(12:30PM)

Group: N

Date: December22,2023
Group Discussion
Time: 11:00 AM - 11:3O AM

!ndividual

Presentation

RollNo Name RollNo Name
1313 Priya Gupta 1365 Reshna Rai

1308 Rabin Khatiwada L323 Richa karki

1262 Rahul Dewvedi 1289 Rishika Joshi (12:30PM)

1299 Rajan Thapa 1359 Rohan Thakur

1326 Rajani Dumaru 13s8 Rojina Thapa .

1340 Ramjit Dangaura 1293 Sadhana Khati Chhetri

1292 Renu Chaurasiya 1334 Sadikshya Acharya

Acting Directorffiffiffi ADMINISTRATION www.somtu.edu.np
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Group: O

Date: December22,2O23

Group Discussion

Time: 11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

lndividual
Presentation

(12:30PM)

Group: P

Date: December 22,2023

Group Discussion

Time: 11:30 AM - 12:00 Noon

lndividual
Presentation

(1:00PM)

Roll No Name RollNo Name

L34t Sadikshya Basnet 1279 Sarbesh Parajuli

1273 Sadikshya Luitel L287 Saugat Pokharel

1320 Sagar Patel L274 iavona Yadav

1338 SambridiThapa .1350 Shova Shiwakoti

1263 Samiksha Acharya 7371 ihraddha Gyawali

1282 Samriddhi Bhandari 1257 Shreesha Shakya

1300 Santosh Chalise !296 Shristi Bhandari

Group: Q

Date: December22,2023

Group Discussion

Time: 11:30 AM - 12:00 Noon

lndividual
Presentation

(1:00PM)

Group: R

Date: December22,2023

Group Discussion

Time: 11:30 AM - 12:00 Noon

lndividual
Presentation

(1:00PM)

Roll No Name RollNo Name

1251. Siddhartha Bhattarai 1303 Sumi Baniya

1345 Siwani Gupta 1315 Sumitra K.C. Khatri

1295 Sophia Bista 1306 Suraksha Pokhrel

1280 Sovika Mainali L256 Surjab Bhandari

1250 Sudeep ljam L275 Surya Chaudhary

7264 Suman Khadka .1266 Sushma Rai

1278 Suman Sharma 7342 Uma Bajracharya

Acting Director

ffiffiffi ADMINISTRATION www.somtu.edu.np


